Adorable Curmudgeonliness raqe

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 (12 |13 14 |15 (16 |17 (18 |19
20 21 22
23 24 25

©2009 Ron A. Zajac



Adorable Curmudgeonliness raqe 2

ACROSS

1.
8.

14.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
32.
34.
35.
36.
39.
45.
47.
48.
52.
53.
95.
S57.
58.
61.
62.
64.
65.
68.
69.
71.
73.
74.
75.

76.

Wanting, against hope

Summarizes

German dots

Thunder Bay locale

Ark mountain

Like some little heads

Ovate wind instrument

Goofs up the taxonomy

Sent playfully home

Fun to watch in messy cafes

Fate

Arena contender

Trippy subst.

Jersey group?

Site of Jesus' first miracle

Sine qua ____

October gems

Amphibious child sport

Wearying

Not a repro.

Installs again

Frock

River hazard

Spanish clicker

Breaks down

Ideal summer fruit

Tibetan legend

Actor Hawke

Pale or Newcastle brown
, but goodie

Save yourself!

“His Master's Voice” co.

llI-tempered

Too precious

To the point

Toil in a trireme

“An invasion of armies can be resisted;
an invasion of cannot be resisted” —

Hugo

©2009 Ron A. Zajac

77.
78.
80.
82.
85.
88.
91.
92.
94.
95.
96.
98.
102.
103.
106.
107.
109.
110.
112.
113.
116.
1109.
122.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

Summer cooler

In the vanguard

Snake eyes

Bracing

Cote d'Azur city

Assertive

Pimply

Bee-related

Chinese cooking oil
Shaking chill

It will cause inflammation
Something superfluous
Major no-no

Lout

Deal clinching word

Not same-sex

B&B

Corn bin

Space neighbor?

One step

Mil. truant

Offering confirmation of a fact
Weasely

Light into

Los

Refine (a musical act)
Grit

Pop company?

Divined the elemental makeup

DOWN

©CONOOAWNE

Go a-courtin'

Ltd.

Banner carriers

Lagomorph

A flower in your eye?
Beethoven's Choral Symphony
City of Portuguese India

Inn name

The justly famous half-a-bee



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
25.
27.
30.
31.
33.
34.
37.
38.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
46.
49.
50.
51.
54.
55.
56.
59.
60.
63.
66.
67.
69.
70.
72.
73.
77.

Adorable Curmudgeonliness raqes

Scope out, pre-heist
Electric discharges
Compadre

W.W. Il camp

In the brain, so to speak
Who, me?

Brit's elevator

Hydroxide particle

In (unborn)
Astrophysicist Neil deGrasse
Carol

Most liberal

Numbers rackets

Politico Agnew

Stately tree

Organization functionary
Minimal

Fed. stipend

Shabbily

Falsely incriminate

Stir up

Web

Black and white?
Leader's exhortation
Inability to extirpate
Advice to a sleepyhead
Time in the army, say
Lord of San Simeon
.45

Like much of Chile
Toughen, as glass
Lizard's locale?
_____polloi

Film flop of 1987

Artist's asset

Parts of houses and mouths
Dugout

Luxury

Where the Palme d'Or is awarded
Fig

©2009 Ron A. Zajac

79.
81.
83.
84.
86.
87.

89.
90.
93.
95.
97.
99.
100.
101.
103.
104.
105.
108.
111.
113.

114.
115.
117.
118.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

Ekberg, country'll grow!
CAT
Foam at the mouth
Red pencil wielder
Officially accepted works
His tribute to Marilyn was remade
for Diana
IM “take it with a grain of salt”
Like some rules
Barbecue site
Up your sleeve?
Ham sandwicher
Ambivalent plea, for short
Bait
Most reserved
Famous razor guy
Became an issue
Start of many instructions
Nancy Pants
Tantrum thrower
Good students get one on the
head
One with space, said Einstein
Stratford stream
Quipsters
Dept. of Labor div.
Standard product
carte
Touchdown abbr.
Flying formation
Omega



