Adorable Curmudgeonliness Page 11

1	2	3	4	5	6	7		8	9	10	11	12	13		14	15	16	17	18	19
20								21							22					
23								24						25						
		26					27						28				29			
30	31				32	33						34						35		
36			37	38		39			40	41	42					43	44			
45					46				47						48			49	50	51
52							53	54					55	56						
57					58	59						60					61			-
		62		63				64				65			66	67		68		
69	70			71			72				73							74		
75				76						77				78			79			
80			81			82			83				84				85		86	87
88				89	90				91						92	93				
94								95					96	97						-
			98			99	100					101				102				
103	104	105			106							107			108			109		
110			111		112				113	114	115				116	117	118			
119				120				121						122					123	124
125							126							127						
128							129							130						

Adorable Curnudgeonliness Page 12

ACROSS

- 1. Wanting, against hope
- 8. Summarizes
- 14. German dots
- 20. Thunder Bay locale
- 21. Ark mountain
- 22. Like some little heads
- 23. Ovate wind instrument
- 24. Goofs up the taxonomy
- 26. Sent playfully home
- 27. Fun to watch in messy cafes
- 28. Fate
- 29. Arena contender
- 30. Trippy subst.
- 32. Jersey group?
- 34. Site of Jesus' first miracle
- 35. Sine qua ____
- 36. October gems
- 39. Amphibious child sport
- 45. Wearying
- 47. Not a repro.
- 48. Installs again
- 52. Frock
- 53. River hazard
- 55. Spanish clicker
- 57. Breaks down
- 58. Ideal summer fruit
- 61. Tibetan legend
- 62. Actor Hawke
- 64. Pale or Newcastle brown
- 65. _____, but goodie
- 68. Save yourself!
- 69. "His Master's Voice" co.
- 71. Ill-tempered
- 73. Too precious
- 74. To the point
- 75. Toil in a trireme
- 76. "An invasion of armies can be resisted; an invasion of ___ cannot be resisted" Hugo

- 77. Summer cooler
- 78. In the vanguard
- 80. Snake eyes
- 82. Bracing
- 85. Côte d'Azur city
- 88. Assertive
- 91. Pimply
- 92. Bee-related
- 94. Chinese cooking oil
- 95. Shaking chill
- 96. It will cause inflammation
- 98. Something superfluous
- 102. Major no-no
- 103. Lout
- 106. Deal clinching word
- 107. Not same-sex
- 109. B & B
- 110. Corn bin
- 112. Space neighbor?
- 113. One step
- 116. Mil. truant
- 119. Offering confirmation of a fact
- 122. Weasely
- 125. Light into
- 126. Los _____
- 127. Refine (a musical act)
- 128. Grit
- 129. Pop company?
- 130. Divined the elemental makeup

DOWN

- 1. Go a-courtin'
- 2. Ltd.
- 3. Banner carriers
- 4. Lagomorph
- 5. A flower in your eye?
- 6. Beethoven's Choral Symphony
- 7. City of Portuguese India
- 8. Inn name
- 9. The justly famous half-a-bee

Adorable Curnudgeonliness Page 13

- 10. Scope out, pre-heist
- 11. Electric discharges
- 12. Compadre
- 13. W.W. II camp
- 14. In the brain, so to speak
- 15. Who, me?
- 16. Brit's elevator
- 17. Hydroxide particle
- 18. In _____ (unborn)
- 19. Astrophysicist Neil deGrasse
- 25. Carol
- 27. Most liberal
- 30. Numbers rackets
- 31. Politico Agnew
- 33. Stately tree
- 34. Organization functionary
- 37. Minimal
- 38. Fed. stipend
- 40. Shabbily
- 41. Falsely incriminate
- 42. Stir up
- 43. Web
- 44. Black and white?
- 46. Leader's exhortation
- 49. Inability to extirpate
- 50. Advice to a sleepyhead
- 51. Time in the army, say
- 54. Lord of San Simeon
- 55. ____ .45
- 56. Like much of Chile
- 59. Toughen, as glass
- 60. Lizard's locale?
- 63. ___ polloi
- 66. Film flop of 1987
- 67. Artist's asset
- 69. Parts of houses and mouths
- 70. Dugout
- 72. Luxury
- 73. Where the Palme d'Or is awarded
- 77. Fig

- 79. Ekberg, country'll grow!
- 81. CAT ____
- 83. Foam at the mouth
- 84. Red pencil wielder
- 86. Officially accepted works
- 87. His tribute to Marilyn was remade for Diana
- 89. IM "take it with a grain of salt"
- 90. Like some rules
- 93. Barbecue site
- 95. Up your sleeve?
- 97. Ham sandwicher
- 99. Ambivalent plea, for short
- 100. Bait
- 101. Most reserved
- 103. Famous razor guy
- 104. Became an issue
- 105. Start of many instructions
- 108. Nancy Pants
- 111. Tantrum thrower
- 113. Good students get one on the head
- 114. One with space, said Einstein
- 115. Stratford stream
- 117. Quipsters
- 118. Dept. of Labor div.
- 120. Standard product
- 121. ____ carte
- 122. Touchdown abbr.
- 123. Flying formation
- 124. Omega